

\204

C.A.No. 7200-7201 OF 2001

ITEM No.103

Court No. 7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7200-7201 OF 2001

VIKAYKUMAR RAMCHANDRA BHATEAPPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

NEELA VIKAYKUMAR BHATE

RESPONDENT(s)

(with appln. For permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with office report)

Date : 02/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. VN Ganpule, Sr. Adv.
Mr. SM Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. VN Ganpule, learned senior counsel for the appellant started his arguments at 10.50 am and concluded at 12.10 pm. The respondent has filed her counter affidavit but chosen not to enter appearance either in person or through any counsel. Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(D.L.Chugh) (S. Malkani)
Court Master Asstt. Registrar

LIST OF BOOKS REFERED

1. AIR 1986 Rajasthan 13
2. 1994 (1) SCC 337

ITEM No.103

Court No. 7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7200-7201 OF 2001

VIKAYKUMAR RAMCHANDRA BHATEAPPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

NEELA VIKAYKUMAR BHATE

RESPONDENT(s)

(with appln. For permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with office report)

Date : 02/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. VN Ganpule, Sr. Adv.
Mr. SM Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. VN Ganpule, learned senior counsel for the appellant started his arguments at 10.50 am and concluded at 12.10 pm. The respondent has filed her counter affidavit but chosen not to enter appearance either in person or through any counsel. Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(D.L.Chugh) (S. Malkani)
Court Master Asstt. Registrar