

0

C.A.No. 7200-7201 OF 2001

ITEM No.1B
FOR JUDGMENT

Court No. 6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7200-7201 OF 2001

VIKAYKUMAR RAMCHANDRA BHATEAPPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

NEELA VIKAYKUMAR BHATE

RESPONDENT(s)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE DORAISWAMY RAJU AND DHARMADHIKARI, JJ.)

Date : 16/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for pronouncement of
Judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. SM Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Doraiswamy Raju pronounced the Judgment of the Court. The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed judgment. No costs.

(D.L.Chugh) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master

REPORTABLE

SIGNED JUDGMENT IS PLACED ON THE FILE